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MODEL # PREFERRED

PREPAY SERVICE STATION NOZZLES WITH HOLD 
OPEN CLIP

The Prepay Service Station cannot be opened until the pumping system is pressurized, and closes automatically when the pressure 
is removed.  This means that the prepay nozzle is closed when placed back in the dispenser storage position to prevent accidential 

spillage of gasoline when the dispenser is authorized.

NEW OPW
11BP & 11B

NEW HUSKY XS with 
WAFFLE/SPLASH 

GUARD

MFG. COLOR SPOUT

OPW

OPW

OPW

OPW

OPW

OPW

28-11BP-0400

28-11BP-0300

28-11B-0100

28-11BP-0500

28-11B-0400

28-11BP-0100

BLACK

GREEN

GREEN

BLACK

RED

BLUE $ 98.95

Unleaded

Unleaded

Unleaded

Unleaded

Diesel

Diesel

28A-8
OPW Splatter Guards 

Stocked in Blue, Black, Green, Red, and Yellow

OPW High Speed Splatter Guards 
Stocked in Black, Green, and Yellow 28A-8H $ 7.56

$ 7.56
Other colors available

HUSKY

HUSKY

HUSKY

Unleaded

Unleaded

DieselGREEN

GREEN

BLACK

11-159561-03

11-159559-03

11-159559-04

$ 95.86

$ 95.86
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MODEL # PREFERRED

NON-PREPAY SERVICE STATION NOZZLES 
W/ HOLD OPEN CLIP

The 11A series non-prepay automatic nozzle Non-UL has a hold open clip.  Small, trim, lightweight, easy 
and convenient to use, the 11A is a rugged performer that offers long life and reliable service.

SPOUTCOLORMFG

OPW

OPW

OPW

OPW

OPW

OPW 28-11AP-0100-NUL

28-11AP-0400-NUL

28-11A-0400-NUL

28-11AP-0300-NUL

28-11A-0100-NUL

BLUE

GREEN
BLACK

GREEN

RED

BLACK

$ 83.47
Unleaded

Unleaded
Unleaded

Unleaded

Diesel

Diesel

1290 Style Automatic Fuel Oil Nozzle

MFG

OPW

CATLOW

PREFFEREDDESCRIPTIONMODEL #

NEW OPW

NEW CATLOW

28-1290-0050 $ 501.04

$ 462.2005-CV90-001

28-11AP-0500-NUL

Note: The 11A nozzle with hold 
open clip is NOT UL 2586 listed, 

and should only be used on Com-
mercial and Agricultural applications 

where UL 2586 is not required.

Note:  The 11A nozzle without hold 
open clip is UL 2586 listed and is 

available by special order.

1 1/2” Threads
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NON-PREPAY HIGH VOLUME NOZZLES

New OPW 7HB Prepay High Volume Nozzles
The 7HB is a high-flow refueling nozzle with an exclusive “satellite” feature that helps prevent blind 

side spills that can result in fuel loss and clean-up expense.  The OPW 7HB cannot be opened until the 
pumping system is pressurized and closes automatically when the pressure is turned off.

NEW OPW 7HB

HUSKY

MFG DESCRIPTION COLOR

OPW

HUSKY

OPW

OPW

OPW

28-7HB-0100

28-7HB-5400

28-7HB-0400

11-177610-03

28-7HB-5100

NO ANCHOR RING

NO ANCHOR RING

NO ANCHOR RING

WITH ANCHOR RING

WITH ANCHOR RING GREEN

GREEN

BLACK

BLACK

GREEN

$ 183.34

$ 200.35

NEW
OPW 7H NEW HUSKY 

1+VIII
173310N-03

MFG MODEL # DESCRIPTION COLOR PREFERRED

OPW

OPW

OPW

OPW

HUSKY

GREEN

GREEN

GREEN

BLACK

BLACK

NO ANCHOR RING

NO ANCHOR RING

NO ANCHOR RING

WITH ANCHOR RING

WITH ANCHOR RING

28-7H-0100-NUL
$ 159.27

28-7H-0400-NUL

28-7H-5400-NUL
28-7H-5100-NUL

11-173310N-03 $ 165.57

Note:  The 7HB is UL 2586 rated and has 
a hold open clip.

The 7H series nozzle with hold open clip is NOT UL 2586, and should only be used on Commercial or 
Agricultural applications where UL 2586 is Not required.  The 7H is available with UL 2586 without hold 

open clip by special order.
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AUTOMATIC NOZZLES
1 GS AUTOMATIC FARM NOZZLE WITH HOOK AND HOLD OPEN CLIP

1GS

11-045704N-04
1 GS UNLEADED

11-045703N-03
1 GS LEADED
11-045710N-03
1 GS DIESEL HI

FLOW

$ 109.91

$ 109.91

$ 109.91

HUSKY NEW 1-A AUTOMATIC STATION NOZZLE WITH HOLD OPEN 
CLIP AND 1” INLET THREADS

1A
11-0385
1” X 3/4”

ALUM BUSHING

MODEL # PREFERRED

11-209804N-04
1-A UNLEADED

11-209803N-03
1-A LEADED

$ 109.91

$ 109.91

$ 5.96

MODEL # PREFERREDFill-Rite 3/4” Automatic Nozzles
3/4” Automatic Nozzle with Red Cover 

and Nozzle Hook, Unleaded spout

3/4” Automatic Nozzle with Green Cover 
and Nozzle Hook, Leaded (Diesel) spout.

01A-SDN075RAN

01A-SDN075GAN

Unleaded

Leaded, Diesel

$ 64.99

$ 59.99

Fill-Rite 1” Automatic Nozzles

1” Inlet-Automatic Nozzle with 
Cover, Diesel Spout and Hook

01A-SDN100GAN

01A-N100DAU12G

01A-N100DAU13

01A-N100DAU13G

Diesel Spout

Diesel Spout

Ultra High Flow

Ultra High Flow

$ 89.99

$ 141.26

$ 197.37

$ 197.37

* This nozzle with hold open clip is NOT UL 2586 rated.

* This nozzle with hold open clip is NOT UL 2586 rated.

UL 2586 rated

UL 2586 rated

COLOR

COLOR

COLOR

BLACK

BLACK

GREEN

GREEN

GREEN

GREEN

RED

RED

RED

GREEN

GREEN

* MAP

* MAP

* MAP



Leaders in Fluid Handling Solutions
Toll Free: 1-877-737-4690

www.strickequipment.com
D 5

MODEL # PREFERRED

RECONNECTABLE BREAKAWAYS

The Cam Twist is Catlow’s revolutionary mag-
netic inspectable breakaway.  With the ability to 
seperate and inspect.  You have assurance that 

your breakaway will perform when  you need 
it to most, and thus eliminating the need for a 

“Remove By’ date.

CATLOW
CAMTWIST MAGNETIC BREAKAWAY 05-CTM75

05-CTM100

3/4”

1”

$ 100.36

$ 146.22

28-68EZR-7575

3/4”
$ 105.65

OPW
Reconnectable Breakaway

28-68EZR-1010

1”
$ 152.68

BREAKAWAY HOSES

Available in 3 Sizes
Use between nozzle & breakaway 
or between dispenser outlet and 

breakaway.

11-CP10WB.75

11-CP16WB.75

11-CP12WB.75

3/4” X 9”

1” X 9”

5/8” X 9”
$ 24.94

$ 28.79

$ 39.16

The OPW 68EZR Reconnectable Breakaway is designed 
for retail fueling operations to deliver an increased level of 
security in the event of a drive off.  Upon seperation the 
dual valves seat automatically, stopping the flow of fuel 
and limiting fuel spillage while protecting the dispensing 

equipment.

11-CP12WB.75SV

3/4” X 9” M X SWIVEL

11-CP16WB.75SV

1” X 9” M X SWIVEL

$ 51.63

$ 75.86

MALE X MALE MALE X SWIVELPREFERRED PREFERRED

11-8330

3/4”

11-8331

1”

$ 118.69

$ 178.96

HUSKY MAGBREAK
NEW Husky Magbreak gives you 
assurance of proper reconnection 

using a simple “twist to lock” feature.  
Absorbs line shock in excess of 450 

psi at 17 GPM.  High impact resistant 
polymer housing
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SINGLE USE BREAKAWAYS

MODEL # PREFERRED

28-66SB-7575

3/4”
$ 154.04

OPW
Swivel/Breakaway Combo

Installed at nozzle, replaces swivel, 
break hose & breakaway.

SWIVEL/BREAKAWAYS COMBINATION

OPW
Single Use Breakaway

Available in 3/4” NPT
OR

1” NPT Inlet/Outlet

Husky
Single Use Breakaways

Available in 3/4” NPT
OR

1” NPT Inlet/Outlet

28-66V-0300

28-66V-1300

11-2273

11-5812

3/4”

3/4”

1”

1”

$ 49.76

$ 114.22

$ 56.38

$ 130.11

Catlow Single Use Breakaway
The single use breakaway is a 

rugged heavy duty in-line break-
away designed to be installed 

between the fuel dispenser and 
the nozzle. Designed for truck-
stops and high volume stations 

that allows for high capacity 
fueling with little pressure drop.

05-C86NT

05-C100N

3/4”

1”

$ 41.73

$ 101.54

05-ISBA-75N

05-ISBA-100N

3/4”

1”

$ 134.18

$ 184.24

Catlow
Swivel/Breakaway Combo
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SWIVELS

OPW 36S Hose Swivel
3/4” x 3/4” NPT

OR
1” x 1“ NPT

28-36S-5080

28-36S-5090

3/4”M x 3/4”F

1”M x 1”F

$ 35.28

$ 65.28

Catlow Straight Hose 
Swivel

Available in 3/4”, 1” and 1 1/2” NPT 
Inlet/Outlet

05-ILS-N100100

05-ILS-N7575

3/4”

1”

$ 35.07

$ 61.61

1” NPT HD

11-4860

1”
$ 117.47

Husky Heavy Duty High 
Flow Swivel

Husky Multi-Plane Swivel

3/4” x 3/4” NPT
OR

1” x 1“ NPT

11-0350

11-0087
3/4”

1”

$ 43.33

$ 75.18

OPW Value Swivel

Available in 3/4” NPT
OR

1” NPT Inlet/Outlet

28-241-TPS-0241

28-241-TPS-1000

3/4”

1”

$ 36.92

$ 70.17

1”M x 1”F

28-45-5075

3/4”M x 3/4”F

28-45-5060

Available in 3/4” NPT
OR

1” NPT Inlet/Outlet

OPW 45 Swivel $ 46.15

$ 88.81

Catlow Twister Swivel

The Twister Swivel raises the 
level of swivel flexibility with 

two (2) high flow 360° rotating 
swivel ends.

05-C720-3/4”

05-C720-1”

$ 36.87

$ 68.13
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SERVICE STATION HARDWALL HOSE
Service Station hoses are 
individually boxed, 10 to 
a case.  We will sell any 
quantity, no minimum 

required.

SIZE

5/8” X 9’ 11-CP10WB09

MALE X MALE MALE X SWIVEL
MODEL # PREFERRED

5/8” X 10’

3/4” X 17’

3/4” X 12’

3/4” X 10’

3/4” X 14’

1” X 12’

1” X 10’

1” X 17’

1” X 20’

1” X 14’

3/4” X 20’

SOFTWALL HOSE EXTRA LONG LENGTHS
MODEL# SIZE PREFERRED

11-CP12SW25 3/4” X 25’ Softwall Hose $ 121.15
11-CP12SW50 3/4” X 50’ Softwall Hose $ 215.97

11-CP12SW75 3/4” X 75’ Softwall Hose $ 310.78

11-CP16SW25

11-CP16SW75

11-CP16SW50

1” X 75’ Softwall Hose 

1” X 50’ Softwall Hose 

1” X 25’ Softwall Hose $ 189.82

$ 344.51

$ 499.36

11-CP10WB10

11-CP12WB10

11-CP12WB12

11-CP12WB14

11-CP12WB17

11-CP16WB10

11-CP16WB12

11-CP16WB14

11-CP16WB17

11-CP16WB20

$ 66.02

$ 70.94

$ 82.34

$ 93.41

$ 104.47

$ 121.34

$ 99.91

$ 113.08

$ 126.24

$ 146.09

$ 165.93

11-CP10WB09SV $ 84.99
11-CP10WB10SV

11-CP12WB10SV

11-CP12WB12SV

11-CP12WB14SV

11-CP12WB17SV

11-CP16WB10SV

11-CP16WB12SV

11-CP16WB14SV

11-CP16WB17SV

11-CP16WB20SV

$ 92.01

$ 105.16

$ 116.24

$ 127.47

$ 144.16

$ 136.79

$ 149.78

$ 163.14

$ 170.08

$ 202.63

Wirebraided hoses:  Flexibility 
of a softwall hose, Durability of 

a hardwall hose.

11-CP12WB20 11-CP12WB20SV$ 138.19 $ 161.01

3/4” X 9’ 11-CP12WB09 $ 76.57 $ 99.5811-CP12WB09SV
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NOTES 
PLEASE USE THIS PAGE TO KEEP TRACK OF YOUR MOST 
POPULAR ITEMS ORDERED AND THEIR PART NUMBERS


