

**D1** 

Toll Free: 1-877-737-4690 www.strickequipment.com

# PREPAY SERVICE STATION NOZZLES WITH HOLD OPEN CLIP

The Prepay Service Station cannot be opened until the pumping system is pressurized, and closes automatically when the pressure is removed. This means that the prepay nozzle is closed when placed back in the dispenser storage position to prevent accidential spillage of gasoline when the dispenser is authorized.



**NEW OPW** 11BP & 11B



NEW HUSKY XS with WAFFLE/SPLASH GUARD

MFG.	MODEL#	COLOR	SPOUT	PREFERRED
OPW	28-11BP-0100	GREEN	Unleaded	
OPW	28-11BP-0400	BLACK	Unleaded	
OPW	28-11BP-0500	BLUE	Unleaded	\$ 98.95
OPW	28-11BP-0300	RED	Unleaded	
OPW	28-11B-0100	GREEN	Diesel	
OPW	28-11B-0400	BLACK	Diesel	
HUSKY	11-159561-03	GREEN	Diesel	\$ 95.86
HUSKY	11-159559-03	GREEN	Unleaded	\$ 95.86
HUSKY	11-159559-04	BLACK	Unleaded	,
OPW Splatter Guards Stocked in Blue, Black, Green, Red, and Yellow Other colors available			28A-8	\$ 7.56
OPW High Speed Splatter Guards Stocked in Black, Green, and Yellow			28A-8H	\$ 7.56



**D2** 

Toll Free: 1-877-737-4690 www.strickequipment.com

## NON-PREPAY SERVICE STATION NOZZLES W/ HOLD OPEN CLIP

The 11A series non-prepay automatic nozzle Non-UL has a hold open clip. Small, trim, lightweight, easy and convenient to use, the 11A is a rugged performer that offers long life and reliable service.

Note: The 11A nozzle with hold open clip is NOT UL 2586 listed, and should only be used on Commercial and Agricultural applications where UL 2586 is not required.



**Note:** The 11A nozzle without hold open clip is UL 2586 listed and is available by special order.

MFG	MODEL #	COLOR	SPOUT	PREFERRED
OPW	28-11AP-0100-NUL	GREEN	Unleaded	
OPW	28-11AP-0400-NUL	BLACK	Unleaded	
OPW	28-11AP-0500-NUL	BLUE	Unleaded	¢ 02 47
OPW	28-11AP-0300-NUL	RED	Unleaded	\$ 83.47
OPW	28-11A-0100-NUL	GREEN	Diesel	
OPW	28-11A-0400-NUL	BLACK	Diesel	

## 1290 Style Automatic Fuel Oil Nozzle



1 1/2" Threads

MFG	MODEL#	DESCRIPTION	PREFFERED
OPW	28-1290-0050	NEW OPW	\$ 501.04
CATLOW	05-CV90-001	NEW CATLOW	\$ 462.20



Toll Free: 1-877-737-4690 www.strickequipment.com

**D**3

## **New OPW 7HB Prepay High Volume Nozzles**

The 7HB is a high-flow refueling nozzle with an exclusive "satellite" feature that helps prevent blind side spills that can result in fuel loss and clean-up expense. The OPW 7HB cannot be opened until the pumping system is pressurized and closes automatically when the pressure is turned off.

**Note:** The 7HB is UL 2586 rated and has a hold open clip.



**NEW OPW 7HB** 

**HUSKY** 

MFG	MODEL#	DESCRIPTION	COLOR	PREFERRED
OPW	28-7HB-5100	NO ANCHOR RING	GREEN	
OPW	28-7HB-5400	NO ANCHOR RING	BLACK	\$ 183.34
OPW	28-7HB-0100	WITH ANCHOR RING	GREEN	
OPW	28-7HB-0400	WITH ANCHOR RING	BLACK	
HUSKY	11-177610-03	NO ANCHOR RING	GREEN	\$ 200.35

#### **NON-PREPAY HIGH VOLUME NOZZLES**

The 7H series nozzle with hold open clip is **NOT** UL 2586, and should only be used on Commercial or Agricultural applications where UL 2586 is Not required. The 7H is available with UL 2586 without hold open clip by special order.

NEW OPW 7H





1+VIII 173310N-03

MFG	MODEL#	DESCRIPTION	COLOR	PREFERRED
OPW	28-7H-5100-NUL	NO ANCHOR RING	GREEN	
OPW	28-7H-5400-NUL	NO ANCHOR RING	BLACK	\$ 159.27
OPW	28-7H-0100-NUL	WITH ANCHOR RING	GREEN	·
OPW	28-7H-0400-NUL	WITH ANCHOR RING	BLACK	
HUSKY	11-173310N-03	NO ANCHOR RING	GREEN	\$ 165.57



Toll Free: 1-877-737-4690 www.strickequipment.com

**D4** 

#### **AUTOMATIC NOZZLES**

#### 1 GS AUTOMATIC FARM NOZZLE WITH HOOK AND HOLD OPEN CLIP

\* This nozzle with hold open clip is NOT UL 2586 rated.



**MODEL# COLOR PREFERRED** 11-045704N-04 **BLACK** \$ 109.91 1 GS UNLEADED 11-045703N-03 \$ 109.91 **GREEN 1 GS LEADED** 11-045710N-03 1 GS DIESEL HI **GREEN** \$ 109.91 **FLOW** 

1GS

## HUSKY NEW 1-A AUTOMATIC STATION NOZZLE WITH HOLD OPEN CLIP AND 1" INLET THREADS

\* This nozzle with hold open clip is NOT UL 2586 rated.



**1A** 

MODEL#	COLOR	PREFERRED
11-209804N-04 1-A UNLEADED	BLACK	\$ 109.91
11-209803N-03 1-A LEADED	GREEN	\$ 109.91
11-0385 1" X 3/4" ALUM BUSHING		\$ 5.96

MODEL #

COLOR

DDEEEDDED

Fill-F	Rite 3/4" Automatic Nozzles	MODEL#	COLOR	PREFERRED
	3/4" Automatic Nozzle with Red Cover and Nozzle Hook, Unleaded spout	01A-SDN075RAN Unleaded	RED	\$ 64.99 * MAP
III 2500 rated	3/4" Automatic Nozzle with Green Cover and Nozzle Hook, Leaded (Diesel) spout.	01A-SDN075GAN	GREEN	\$ 59.99
UL 2586 rated	and Nozzie Hook, Leaded (Diesei) spout.	Leaded, Diesel		* MAP
	Fill-Rite 1" Automatic Nozzles	01A-SDN100GAN Diesel Spout	RED	\$ 89.99 * MAP
	1" Inlet-Automatic Nozzle with Cover, Diesel Spout and Hook	01A-N100DAU12G Diesel Spout	GREEN	\$ 141.26
	UL 2586 rated	01A-N100DAU13 Ultra High Flow	RED	\$ 197.37
		01A-N100DAU13G Ultra High Flow	GREEN	\$ 197.37



Toll Free: 1-877-737-4690 www.strickequipment.com

DECON	MECTADI		L VIVIVO
RECUN	NEGIADL	_C DKCA	KAWAYS

RECONNECTABLE BREAKAWAYS						
OP Reconnectable			МС	DDEL#	PF	REFERRED
Reconnectable Breakaway				EZR-7575 8/4"	;	\$ 105.65
The OPW 68EZR Reconnectable Breakaway is designed for retail fueling operations to deliver an increased level of security in the event of a drive off. Upon seperation the dual valves seat automatically, stopping the flow of fuel and limiting fuel spillage while protecting the dispensing equipment.			28-68	EZR-1010 1"	,	\$ 152.68
CATLOW CAMTWIST MAGNETIC BREAKAWAY  The Cam Twist is Catlow's revolutionary mag-			05-CTM75 3/4"		\$ 100.36	
netic inspectable breakaway. With the ability to seperate and inspect. You have assurance that your breakaway will perform when you need it to most, and thus eliminating the need for a "Remove By' date.			05-CTM100 1"		\$ 146.22	
NEW H	usky Magbreak gives y	tion	11-8330 3/4"		<b>\$</b>	118.69
No scores (Not Under Print) (N	imple "twist to lock" fea line shock in excess of GPM. High impact res polymer housing	f 450	11-8331 1"		\$ 178.96	
BDEAKAWAY HOSES	MALE X MALE	PRE	FERRED	MALE X SWIV	/EL	PREFERRED
5/8" X 9"  11-CP12WB.75 3/4" X 9"  Available in 3 Sizes Use between nozzle & breakaway  11-CP16WB.75		24.94				
		28.79	11-CP12WB.7 3/4" X 9" M X SV		\$ 51.63	
		39.16	11-CP16WB.		\$ 75.86	



## Leaders in Fluid Handling Solutions Toll Free: 1-877-737-4690

**D**6

Toll Free: 1-877-737-4690 www.strickequipment.com

SINGLE USE E	BREAKAWAYS	
OPW	MODEL#	PREFERRED
Single Use Breakaway  Available in 3/4" NPT	28-66V-0300 3/4"	\$ 49.76
OR 1" NPT Inlet/Outlet	28-66V-1300 1"	\$ 114.22
Husky Single Use Breakaways	11-2273 3/4"	<b>\$ 56.38</b>
Available in 3/4" NPT OR 1" NPT Inlet/Outlet	11-5812 1"	\$ 130.11
Catlow Single Use Breakaway  The single use breakaway is a rugged heavy duty in-line breakaway designed to be installed	05-C86NT 3/4"	\$ 41.73
between the fuel dispenser and the nozzle. Designed for truckstops and high volume stations that allows for high capacity fueling with little pressure drop.	05-C100N 1"	\$ 101.54
SWIVEL/BREAKAWA	AYS COMBINATIO	N
OPW	MODEL#	PREFERRED
Swivel/Breakaway Combo  Installed at nozzle, replaces swivel, break hose & breakaway.	28-66SB-7575 3/4"	\$ 154.04
Catlow Swivel/Breakaway Combo	05-ISBA-75N 3/4"	\$ 134.18
	05-ISBA-100N 1"	\$ 184.24



## Leaders in Fluid Handling Solutions Toll Free: 1-877-737-4690

**D7** 

Toll Free: 1-877-737-4690 www.strickequipment.com

SWIVELS					
an an	Catlow Twister Swivel	MODEL#	PREFERRED		
	The Twister Swivel raises the level of swivel flexibility with	05-C720-3/4"	\$ 36.87		
P	two (2) high flow 360° rotating swivel ends.	05-C720-1"	\$ 68.13		
	OPW 45 Swivel  Available in 3/4" NPT	28-45-5060 3/4"M x 3/4"F	\$ 46.15		
as a	OR 1" NPT Inlet/Outlet	28-45-5075 1"M x 1"F	\$ 88.81		
72(TP5) (G	OPW Value Swivel	28-241-TPS-0241 3/4"	\$ 36.92		
	Available in 3/4" NPT OR 1" NPT Inlet/Outlet	28-241-TPS-1000 1"	\$ 70.17		
	Husky Multi-Plane Swivel  3/4" x 3/4" NPT	11-0350 3/4"	\$ 43.33		
	OR 1" x 1" NPT	11-0087 1"	\$ 75.18		
	Husky Heavy Duty High Flow Swivel  1" NPT HD	11-4860 1"	\$ 117.47		
	Catlow Straight Hose Swivel	05-ILS-N7575 3/4"	\$ 35.07		
	Available in 3/4", 1" and 1 1/2" NPT Inlet/Outlet	05-ILS-N100100 1"	\$ 61.61		
	OPW 36S Hose Swivel	28-36S-5080 3/4"M x 3/4"F	\$ 35.28		
	3/4" x 3/4" NPT OR 1" x 1" NPT	28-36S-5090 1"M x 1"F	<b>\$ 65.28</b>		





Toll Free: 1-877-737-4690 www.strickequipment.com

#### **SERVICE STATION HARDWALL HOSE**

Wirebraided hoses: Flexibility of a softwall hose, Durability of a hardwall hose.



Service Station hoses are individually boxed, 10 to a case. We will sell any quantity, no minimum required.

MALE X	MALE		MALE X SWIVEL	
SIZE	MODEL#	PREFERRED	MODEL#	PREFERRED
5/8" X 9'	11-CP10WB09	\$ 66.02	11-CP10WB09SV	\$ 84.99
5/8" X 10'	11-CP10WB10	\$ 70.94	11-CP10WB10SV	\$ 92.01
3/4" X 9'	11-CP12WB09	\$ 76.57	11-CP12WB09SV	\$ 99.58
3/4" X 10'	11-CP12WB10	\$ 82.34	11-CP12WB10SV	\$ 105.16
3/4" X 12'	11-CP12WB12	\$ 93.41	11-CP12WB12SV	\$ 116.24
3/4" X 14'	11-CP12WB14	\$ 104.47	11-CP12WB14SV	\$ 127.47
3/4" X 17"	11-CP12WB17	\$ 121.34	11-CP12WB17SV	\$ 144.16
3/4" X 20'	11-CP12WB20	\$ 138.19	11-CP12WB20SV	\$ 161.01
1" X 10'	11-CP16WB10	\$ 99.91	11-CP16WB10SV	\$ 136.79
1" X 12'	11-CP16WB12	\$ 113.08	11-CP16WB12SV	\$ 149.78
1" X 14'	11-CP16WB14	\$ 126.24	11-CP16WB14SV	\$ 163.14
1" X 17'	11-CP16WB17	\$ 146.09	11-CP16WB17SV	\$ 170.08
1" X 20'	11-CP16WB20	\$ 165.93	11-CP16WB20SV	\$ 202.63

## **SOFTWALL HOSE EXTRA LONG LENGTHS**

MODEL#	SIZE	PREFERRED
11-CP12SW25	3/4" X 25' Softwall Hose	\$ 121.15
11-CP12SW50	3/4" X 50' Softwall Hose	\$ 215.97
11-CP12SW75	3/4" X 75' Softwall Hose	\$ 310.78
11-CP16SW25	1" X 25' Softwall Hose	\$ 189.82
11-CP16SW50	1" X 50' Softwall Hose	\$ 344.51
11-CP16SW75	1" X 75' Softwall Hose	\$ 499.36



**D9** 

Toll Free: 1-877-737-4690 www.strickequipment.com

NOTES PLEASE USE THIS PAGE TO KEEP TRACK OF YOUR MOST POPULAR ITEMS ORDERED AND THEIR PART NUMBERS		